No. 5-1/2016-Vig-I/Appeal/Qtr-1 Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications Vigilance-I

Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: the 2 _ January, 2016

Particulars of the subject matter and order of Appellate Authority

1	Subject	Appeal under Section 19 (1) of RTI Act, 2005.
2	Name & address of the Appellant	Shri Ashish Agrawal, 1895, Prem Nagar, Madan Mahal, Jabalpur, MP-482001
3	Name & address of the CPIO	Shri G C Rai, Director (Vig.I) and CPIO, Department of Telecommunications, 903, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001
4	Date of Application under RTI	09/09/2015 (received to CPIO on 23/10/2015)
5	Date of reply by the CPIO	30/10/2015
6	Date of appeal	28-10-2015 (received on 14-01-2016)
7	Information sought by the Appellant through an application under RTI Act, 2005.	Information required from Vigilance-I: 1. Kindly provide the certified copies of the notesheets on which various representations (submitted by Ashish Agrawal ITS 92 to CVC in respect to the prosecution sanction sought by CBI) forwarded by CVC to DoT vide OE No. 014/P&T/082-266775 dated 25/11/2014 (copy enclosed) were processed. The certified copies of all the correspondences done by DoT in this regard with various departments/investigating agency may be provided. 2. Certified copies of notesheets on which any other representation (submitted by Ashish Agrawal ITS 92 to CVC in respect to the prosecution sanction sought by CBI) forwarded by CVC, not covered under serial No. 1 above has been processed. The certified copies of all the correspondences done by DoT in this regard with various departments/investigating agency may be provided.

8	Information provided by CPIO.	 Copy of notesheets (1/N to 13/N) of were provided and in that copy designation/name of officials below secretary level were removed while attesting copy of notesheets. Same information provided, as in 1.
9	Grounds of the present appeal.	The applicant filed RTI Application on 09/09/2015. No reply was given to the applicant after lapse of 30 days.
10	Prayer in the present appeal.	CPIO may applied be directed to supply the information immediately.
11	Observations and comments of Appellate Authority.	In the RTI appeal dated 28/10/2015, Applicant appealed that information was not provided to him in 30 days. In the reply of CPIO dated 30/10/2015, he has accepted that reply to the applicant was delayed inadvertently and has expressed his regret for the same. From the above it is clear that the RTI application was replied to the applicant by the CPIO, when the first appeal in the case was made to FAA.
12	Decision of the First Appellate Authority	As the information requested has already been provided, there is no further requirement in this matter. Appeal is disposed off on these terms.so the appeal is disposed off.

(M AKHAYA) CVO & First Appellate Authority

To,

- ı. The appellant, Shri Ashish Agrawal, 1895, Prem Nagar, Madan Mahal, Jabalpur, MP-482001
- 2. Shri G C Rai, Director (Vig.I) and CPIO, Department of Telecommunications, 903, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.